Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board
of Appeal & Review will meet in the Conference Room adjacent to 55
Cedar Street, Providence, Rl on Tuesday, July 26, 2005 at 1:00 P.M.
At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or against, the
granting of the following applications for relief from strict compliance

with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #020116: Mr. Charles Martin (Citizens Bank) for the property
located at 115 Tripps Lane, East Providence, is requesting relief from
the provisions of sections 8-1.1.2, 13.8.10.4.2.1 and 5.7.5.3.3.

APPEAL #050480: Valley Country Club for the property located at 251
New London Avenue, Warwick, requesting a temporary certificate of

occupancy.

APPEAL #040193. YMCA of Greater Providence for the property
located at 421 Hope Street, Providence, is requesting relief from the

provisions of section 7.2.2.3.3.1.

APPEAL #040165: Mr. Jeffrey Hatcher (Citizens Bank) for the
property located at 100 Sockanosett Cross Road, Cranston, is
requesting relief from the provisions of NFPA 101 7.3.1.2, table 7.3.1.2
and 7.3.1.3.



APPEAL #040199: Mr. Joseph Dziobek (Fellowship House) for the
property located at 1257 Cranston Street, Cranston, is requesting

relief from provisions of the RI Life Safety Code.

APPEAL #050299: Mr. Lawrence Leonard for the property located at
75 Providence Street, West Warwick, is requesting relief from

provisions of the Rl Life Safety Code.

APPEAL #050389: Mr. John O’Reilly for the property located at 270
Jenckes Hill Road, Smithfield, is requesting relief from provisions of
the RI Life Safety Code.

The University of Rhode Island has requested the fire Safety Board of
Appeal and Review grant a blanket variance from sections 7.2.1.5.1
and 7.2.1.5.2 of the Rhode Island Life Safety Code.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.



